PN Softstarter Intelligent Controller
Installation Manual
for 180A, 240A and 360A Controllers
Manual’s Purpose
This manual describes the installation, set-up, operation and use of the PN Controller. Basic installation and
troubleshooting instructions apply to all of the PN Controllers. The wiring and set-up procedures are only for the PN
Controllers without options. Wiring and set-up procedures for the PN Controllers with options can be found in the
following publications:

180-360A All PNE-0360
500-650A PNE-0650
720-1000A PNE-1000
Control Module with 24- 54A PND-0054
Intelli-Brake 97-135A PND-0135
180-360A All PND-0360
500-650A PND-0650
720-1000A PND-1000
Control Module with
Pump Control 24-1000A PNB
Control Module with 24-54A PNF-0054
Slow Speed and 97-135A PNF-0135
Brake 180-360A All PNF-0360
500-650A PNF-0650
720-1000A PNF-1000
Power Module 24A PNL-0024-480V
Includes two SCR’s 35-54A PNL-0054-480V
for one phase only. 97A PNL-0097-480V
135A PNL-0135-480V
180A PNL-0180-480V
240A 480V PNL-0240-480V
360A PNL-0360-480V
500A PNL-0500-480V
650A PNL-0650-480V
720A PNL-0720-480V
850A PNL-0850-480V
1000A PNL-1000-480V
24-54A PNL-0054-600V
97A PNL-0097-600V
135A PNL-0135-600V
180A PNL-0180-600V
240A PNL-0240-600V
360A 600V PNL-0360-600V
500A PNL-0500-600V
650A PNL-0650-600V
720A PNL-0720-600V
850A PNL-0850-600V
1000A PNL-1000-600V
Amp Volt. Price
Description Rating Rating Catalog Number ➀
SCR 650A 480V PNK-0650-480V
Each phase utilizes 720A 480V PNK-0720-480V
two SCR’s. 850A 480V PNK-0850-480V
1000A 480V PNK-1000-480V
650A 600V PNK-0650-600V
720A 600V PNK-0720-600V
850A 600V PNK-0850-600V
1000A 600V PNK-1000-600V
MOV 500-1000A 480V PNP-1000-480V
500-1000A 600V PNP-1000-600V
MOV Fuse 180-1000A All PNPF-1000
Heat Sink Fan 97-135A PNV-0135